Published by Municipal Code Corporation

ORDINANCE NO. 1519

AN ORDINANCE VACATING PORTIONS OF ALLEYS IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

WHEREAS, the vacation of the portions of alleys hereinafter described would not result in any hardship to the City of Grand Junction or the inhabitants thereof, and would be beneficial to the interest of the public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

That those portions of alleys in Block 2 of the Parkland Subdivision, City of Grand Junction, Colorado, described as:

The 7.5 foot alley along the East line of Lot 7, and the 7.5 foot alley along the North line of Lots 8 and 9, all in Block 2 of Parkland Subdivision in the City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, Colorado,

be, and the same hereby are, vacated subject to easements for existing utilities.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 4th day of September, 1974.

Lawrence L. Kozisek

President of the Council

ATTEST:

Neva B. Lockhart

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 1519, was introduced, read and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 21st day of August, 1974, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City, this 5th day of September, 1974.

Neva B. Lockhart

City Clerk

Published 8-23-1974

Final publication 9-6-74
Recorded 7-6-74 Book 1023 Page 491 No. 1075730
Reception No. 1075730, September 6,1974
Book 1023, Page 491